• any director’s dealings should be disclosed on the company’s website directly or by referring
to the website of the FMA;

• prior to appointing independent auditors, the supervisory board should receive a statement
disclosing any relationship between the auditors (including related parties) and the company
and its management board;

• the independent auditors should make regular assessments of the company’s risk
management; and

• an annual report regarding compliance with the CGC should be included in the annual
financial statements posted on the company’s website.

The Company currently complies in full with all “L-Rules” and “C-Rules” of the CGC.

137

PRINCIPAL SHAREHOLDERS

The following table sets forth the number and the percentages of Shares owned by the Company’s
shareholders (the “Existing Shareholders”) immediately prior to the Offering, and the number and
percentage of Shares that those shareholders will own upon completion of the Offering:

Shares owned prior to
the Offering

Shares owned after the
Offering, assuming no

exercise of the
Greenshoe Option

Shares owned after the
Offering, assuming full

exercise of the
Greenshoe Option

(shares) (percentage) (shares) (percentage) (shares) (percentage)

Haselsteiner Familien-Privatstiftung(1) ..... 27,936,071 29.406 24,736,063 22.285 24,736,063 21.698
ERLESTA Foundation(2) ..... 1,881,966 1.981 1,881,966 1.695 1,881,966 1.651
STARROK Foundation(3) ..... 1,881,966 1.981 1,881,966 1.695 1,881,966 1.651
Hans Peter Haselsteiner(4) ..... 2 0.000 2 0.000 2 0
Total Haselsteiner Group ..... 31,700,005 33.368 28,499,997 25.676 28,499,997 25.000

RAIFFEISEN-HOLDING
NIEDERÖSTERREICH-WIEN reg.
Gen.m.b.H.(5) ..... 4,171,753 4.391 4,171,753 3.758 4,171,753 3.659
BLR-Baubeteiligungs GmbH(6) ..... 10,287,137 10.829 7,287,138 6.565 7,287,138 6.392
“Octavia” Holding GmbH(7) ..... 2,791,110 2.938 2,791,110 2.515 2,791,110 2.448
Total Raiffeisen NÖ-Wien Group ..... 17,250,000 18.158 14,250,001 12.838 14,250,001 12.500

UNIQA Versicherungen AG(8) ..... 422,054 0.444 22,060 0.020 22,060 0.019
UNIQA Beteiligungs-Holding GmbH(9) ..... 7,786,178 8.196 5,186,178 4.672 5,186,178 4.549
UNIQA Personenversicherung AG(10) ..... 7,446,246 7.838 7,446,246 6.708 7,446,246 6.532
UNIQA Erwerb von Beteiligungen
Gesellschaft m.b.H.(11) ..... 1,369,942 1.442 1,369,942 1.234 1,369,942 1.202
UNIQA Sachversicherung AG(12) ..... 225,574 0.237 225,574 0.203 225,574 0.198
Total UNIQA Group ..... 17,249,994 18.158 14,250,000 12.838 14,250,000 12.500

Rasperia Trading Limited(13) ..... 28,500,001 30.000 28,500,001 25.676 28,500,001 25.000

Other Shareholders/Freefloat(14) ..... 300,000 0.316 25,500,001 22.973 28,500,001 25.000

Total ..... 95,000,000 100.000 111,000,000 100.000 114,000,000 100.000

(1) The business address of Haselsteiner Familien-Privatstiftung is Ortenburgerstrasse 27, A-9800 Spittal an der Drau, Austria. Mr. Hans
Peter Haselsteiner, who has been Chairman of the Company’s Management Board since 1987, is currently chairman of the management
board of Haselsteiner Familien-Privatstiftung.

(2) The business address of ERLESTA Foundation is Meierhofstraße 2, FL-9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein.
(3) The business address of STARROK Foundation is Meierhofstraße 2, FL-9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein.
(4) The business address of Hans Peter Haselsteiner is Süduferweg 87, A-9871 Seeboden, Austria. He has been Chairman of the Company’s